Delhi University Sports Council University of Delhi Delhi-110007

All India Inter University Softball (M&W) Tournament 2014-15 Organized by

University of Delhi

Delhi University Sports Council, University of Delhi organized All India Inter University Softball (W) Tournament from 23rd February, 2015 to 28th February, 2015 and All India Inter University Softball (M) Tournament from 28th February to 5th March, 2015. The Teams were accommodated in Integrated Institute of Technology, Sector -9, Dwarka under Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology, University of Delhi.

The matches (Men & Women) were held in Netaji Subhash Institute of Technology, Sector -3, Dwarka, University of Delhi. A total of 62 women team entries were received for Softball Women tournament and 70 men team entries were received for Softball Men Tournament. The Organizing Committee accepted the entry of Osmania University, Hydrabad team in the Softball (M&W) Tournament, as per their request received.

Director, NSIT gave away the prize to All India Inter University Softball (W) winning teams and Prof. C.S. Dubey, Chairman, Delhi University Sports Council gave away the prize to the All India Inter University Softball (M) winning teams.

The final result of the All India Inter University (M&W) Tournament 2014-15 as follow:

All India Inter University Softball (W)		All India Inter University Softball (M)	
Name of the University	Position	Name of the University	Position
Panjab University, Chandigarh	1 st Position	University of Delhi	1 st Position
University of Delhi	2 nd Position	Panjab University, Chandigarh	2 nd Position
LPU, Phagwara	3 rd Position	LPU, Phagwara	3 rd Position
GNDU Amritsar	4 th Position	Amravati University	3 rd Position

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Associate Professor & Secretary Organizing Secretary Softball (M&W) Tournament 2014-15